# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516927

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900482660

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Malnachi LLC		01/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONISAN (OLD TOWN), INC.	
Doing Business As:	DBA KAMEHACHI OF TOKYO	
Street Address:	1531 N. WELLS STREET	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60610	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5037723	BUZZ BAIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7739931950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7736611261

**Email:** jkaplan@tkhlaw.com, xiaolu@tkhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Josh S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1765 N Elston Ave, Suite 211
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60642

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh S. Kaplan
SIGNATURE:	/Josh S. Kaplan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Trademark (Buzz Bait) With Goodwill of the Business Statement Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (Buzz Bait) With Goodwill of the Business Statement Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900492168 REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0225

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This agreement (the "Agreement') is made by and between Malnachi LLC (the "Assignor") an Illinois limited liability company located at 3685 Woodhead Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062, and KONISAN (OLD TOWN), INC. (the "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation located at 1531 N. Wells Street, Chicago, IL 60610.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the full right, title and interest to the trademark listed and attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor in exchange for good and valuable consideration wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties herein agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any applications, registrations and uses of the Mark relating thereto and any renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all income, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Mark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 5037723, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.
- Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee.
- Except for assisting Assignee as set forth above, upon execution of this Agreement, Assignor will have no further obligation to respond, file or make any contact whatsoever with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Mark, and any pending actions regarding the application for the Mark will become the sole responsibility of Assignee,

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective the 9th day of January, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

KONISAN (OLD TOWN), INC

Maluachi LL(

Name: Giulia Sindles

Its: Manager

Date: 01/09/2018Date: 01/09/2018

lts: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0226

# Exhibit A

Mark: BUZZ BAIT

Serial No: 86693892

Registration No: 5037723

TRADEMARK REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 04/02/2019**